
Public Libraries Population
Assessed

Valuations
  Regular
Levy Rate

Local Cents
Per $1000

2009 Local, Federal and Capital Revenue Detail

Table 4

Junior Taxing District 

Assessed
Valuations 

Municipalities

Over 250,000

Fort Vancouver Regional Library District 451,540 $49,243,632,168 .3390 - -

King County Library System 1,232,665 $236,345,446,272 .3612 - -

Pierce County Library System 556,975 $62,085,405,469 .4437 - -

Seattle Public Library 602,000 - - $137,195,493,756 .3522

Sno-Isle Libraries 664,245 $97,514,600,305 .3136 - -

Spokane County Library District 252,230 $21,353,049,738 .4434 - -

Timberland Regional Library 464,420 $50,433,732,890 .3292 - -

Subtotal/Average Rate 4,224,075 .3522$516,975,866,842 .3717 $137,195,493,756

100,001 - 250,000

Everett Public Library 103,500 - - $14,261,787,954 .3204

Kitsap Regional Library 247,600 $31,764,174,940 .2879 - -

Mid-Columbia Library System 208,035 $9,834,638,491 .4235 - -

North Central Regional Library 242,775 $22,473,937,652 .3764 - -

Spokane Public Library 205,500 - - $15,348,603,178 .5063

Tacoma Public Library 203,400 - - $21,625,087,509 .5122

Whatcom County Library System 116,970 $16,185,267,025 .3389 - -

Yakima Valley Libraries 228,995 $13,344,941,027 .4483 - -

Subtotal/Average Rate 1,556,775 .4463$93,602,959,135 .3750 $51,235,478,641

25,001 - 100,000

Bellingham Public Library 76,130 - - $8,079,556,522 .4245

Longview Public Library 52,280 $1,072,712,860 .2870 $2,902,511,391 .5888

Mount Vernon City Library 30,800 - - $2,837,921,239 .4259

North Olympic Library System 69,500 $8,587,834,547 .3119 - -

Pullman (Neill) Public Library 27,600 - - $1,282,687,595 .9008

Puyallup Public Library 38,690 - - $4,755,926,244 .4814

Renton Public Library 83,650 - - $13,173,773,069 .1514

Richland Public Library 47,410 - - $4,405,555,654 .4128

Stevens County Rural Library District 43,830 $2,612,638,697 .3976 - -

Walla Walla Public Library 31,610 - - $2,045,373,327 .3769

Subtotal/Average Rate 501,500 .4703$12,273,186,104 .3322 $39,483,305,041

5,001 - 25,000

Anacortes Public Library 16,790 - - $3,024,858,417 .3257

Asotin County Library 21,500 $1,271,317,955 .3847 - -

Burlington Public Library 8,870 - - $1,390,315,144 .3381

Camas Public Library 16,950 - - $3,148,909,719 .3892

Ellensburg Public Library 17,230 - - $1,225,498,404 .5827

Enumclaw Public Library 11,460 - - $1,166,421,185 .5410

Grandview (Bleyhl Community) Library 9,405 - - $416,389,495 .4824

Jefferson County Rural Library District 20,105 $3,914,602,607 .3955 - -

Kelso Public Library 11,840 - - $727,939,344 .5000

Liberty Lake Municipal Library 7,270 - - $1,167,407,349 .4343

Orcas Island Library District 5,175 $2,738,522,795 .1905 - -

Pend Oreille County Library District 12,900 $1,208,873,845 .3626 - -

Port Townsend Public Library 8,895 - - $1,239,858,735 .7187

San Juan Island Library District 7,850 $3,138,234,937 .2627 - -

Sedro-Woolley Public Library 10,070 - - $930,140,024 .2733

Walla Walla County Rural Library District 17,310 $2,210,231,640 .4638 - -

Whitman County Library 15,605 $1,293,401,584 .4497 - -

Subtotal/Average Rate 219,225 .4585$15,775,185,363 .3585 $14,437,737,816
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Public Libraries Population
Assessed

Valuations
  Regular
Levy Rate

Local Cents
Per $1000

2009 Local, Federal and Capital Revenue Detail

Table 4

Junior Taxing District 

Assessed
Valuations 

Municipalities

5,000 & under w/ certified librarian

Columbia County Rural Library District 3,970 $402,428,535 .4355 - -

La Conner Regional Library 4,670 $706,768,497 .3356 - -

Lopez Island Library District 2,530 $1,180,635,419 .3184 - -

Ocean Shores Public Library 4,860 - - $1,361,960,357 .2025

Ritzville Public Library 3,645 $497,152,542 .3118 - -

Roslyn Public Library 1,015 - - $155,760,757 .2717

Upper Skagit Library District 4,230 $437,796,917 .3311 - -

Subtotal/Average Rate 24,920 .2371$3,224,781,910 .3465 $1,517,721,114

5,000 & under w/o certified librarian

Castle Rock Public Library 2,145 - - * *

Cathlamet (Blanche Bradley) Public Library 575 - - $63,210,980 .5688

Cle Elum (Carpenter Memorial) Library 1,870 - - $350,637,268 .1626

Davenport Public Library 1,740 - - $70,494,655 .2553

Harrington Public Library 425 - - $14,494,703 .6335

Kalama Public Library 2,505 - - $205,842,675 .1263

Kittitas Public Library 1,150 - - $70,080,160 *

Odessa Public Library 960 - - $34,197,316 .2339

Pomeroy (Denny Ashby) Library 2,250 - - $201,927,941 .1805

Reardan Memorial Library 630 - - $24,085,639 .2512

Roy City Library 870 - - $60,314,597 .2909

Sprague Public Library 495 - - $14,897,155 .3423

Waitsburg (Weller) Public Library 1,245 - - $57,724,500 .1964

Wilbur (Hesseltine) Public Library 895 - - $34,988,310 .4573

Subtotal/Average Rate 17,755 .3083- - $1,202,895,899

6,544,250GRAND TOTAL/Average Rate .3948$641,851,979,354 .3594 $245,072,632,267

Note:   Longview Public Library receives income from both municipal and junior taxing district levies. Their Local Cents Per $1000 rate
           was calcuated using an adjusted Local Jurisdiction Revenue figure that has their Junior Taxing District funds subtracted out.

           Castle Rock Public Library receives their local income through a Special Library Levy, rather than a Regular Municipal Levy.
           However, their 2008 Special Levy, with revenues to be disbursed in 2009, failed to pass. 

           Kittitas Public Library received no financial support from the city of Kittitas in 2009.
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Public Libraries Population
Local

Jurisdiction
Contract
Entities

Other: Special
Levy, etc. Timber Tax Total

Local Operating Revenue by Source

2009 Local, Federal and Capital Revenue Detail

Table 4 (continued)

Over 250,000

Fort Vancouver Regional Library District 451,540 $16,421,698 $121,966 $112,279$123,948 $16,779,891

King County Library System 1,232,665 $84,689,214 $462,117 $54,194$220,874 $85,426,399

Pierce County Library System 556,975 $27,300,700 $0 $74,516$16,736 $27,391,952

Seattle Public Library 602,000 $48,314,128 $0 $0$0 $48,314,128

Sno-Isle Libraries 664,245 $30,118,079 $267,825 $365,005$156,439 $30,907,348

Spokane County Library District 252,230 $9,335,264 $187,559 $0$21,869 $9,544,692

Timberland Regional Library 464,420 $16,325,961 $371,044 $1,113,134- $17,810,139

Subtotal 4,224,075 $232,505,044 $1,410,511 $1,719,128$539,866 $236,174,549

100,001 - 250,000

Everett Public Library 103,500 $4,569,522 $0 $0$0 $4,569,522

Kitsap Regional Library 247,600 $9,021,206 $279,171 $11,400$20,141 $9,331,918

Mid-Columbia Library System 208,035 $3,747,611 $1,911,173 $0$37,967 $5,696,751

North Central Regional Library 242,775 $8,329,719 $317,738 $5,190$48,789 $8,701,436

Spokane Public Library 205,500 $7,771,705 $0 $0$0 $7,771,705

Tacoma Public Library 203,400 $11,076,094 $0 $0$0 $11,076,094

Whatcom County Library System 116,970 $5,373,703 $11,000 $24,415$13,906 $5,423,024

Yakima Valley Libraries 228,995 $5,879,898 $158,026 $2,155$20,255 $6,060,334

Subtotal 1,556,775 $55,769,458 $2,677,108 $43,160$141,058 $58,630,784

25,001 - 100,000

Bellingham Public Library 76,130 $3,429,563 $133,008 $0$0 $3,562,571

Longview Public Library 52,280 $2,016,810 $0 $0$0 $2,016,810

Mount Vernon City Library 30,800 $1,208,680 $17,700 $0$0 $1,226,380

North Olympic Library System 69,500 $2,632,434 $1,380 $72,740$14,686 $2,721,240

Pullman (Neill) Public Library 27,600 $1,155,472 $0 $0$0 $1,155,472

Puyallup Public Library 38,690 $2,289,490 $0 $0$0 $2,289,490

Renton Public Library 83,650 $1,994,447 $0 $0$90,492 $2,084,939

Richland Public Library 47,410 $1,818,661 $0 $0$0 $1,818,661

Stevens County Rural Library District 43,830 $1,028,526 $60,450 $34,984$611 $1,124,571

Walla Walla Public Library 31,610 $770,956 $235,510 $0$0 $1,006,466

Subtotal 501,500 $18,345,039 $448,048 $107,724$105,789 $19,006,600

5,001 - 25,000

Anacortes Public Library 16,790 $985,175 $0 $0$0 $985,175

Asotin County Library 21,500 $483,086 $3,200 $814$1,890 $488,990

Burlington Public Library 8,870 $470,000 $8,947 $0$0 $478,947

Camas Public Library 16,950 $1,225,418 $0 $0$0 $1,225,418

Ellensburg Public Library 17,230 $714,140 $88,000 $0$0 $802,140

Enumclaw Public Library 11,460 $630,999 $0 $0$0 $630,999

Grandview (Bleyhl Community) Library 9,405 $200,882 $0 $0$0 $200,882

Jefferson County Rural Library District 20,105 $1,569,000 $0 $100,000$77,500 $1,746,500

Kelso Public Library 11,840 $364,000 $2,660 $0$0 $366,660

Liberty Lake Municipal Library 7,270 $507,008 $0 $0$0 $507,008

Orcas Island Library District 5,175 $507,564 $0 $17$937 $508,518

Pend Oreille County Library District 12,900 $445,622 $0 $17,390$316 $463,328

Port Townsend Public Library 8,895 $891,037 $0 $0$0 $891,037

San Juan Island Library District 7,850 $808,982 $0 $15$6,985 $815,982

Sedro-Woolley Public Library 10,070 $254,222 $7,645 $0$0 $261,867

Walla Walla County Rural Library District 17,310 $1,023,030 $5,563 $651$18,896 $1,048,140

Whitman County Library 15,605 $574,188 $54,683 $0$16,183 $645,054

Subtotal 219,225 $11,654,353 $170,698 $118,887$122,707 $12,066,645
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Public Libraries Population
Local

Jurisdiction
Contract
Entities

Other: Special
Levy, etc. Timber Tax Total

Local Operating Revenue by Source

2009 Local, Federal and Capital Revenue Detail

Table 4 (continued)

5,000 & under w/ certified librarian

Columbia County Rural Library District 3,970 $175,491 $60,175 $0$563 $236,229

La Conner Regional Library 4,670 $241,852 $0 $0$0 $241,852

Lopez Island Library District 2,530 $371,583 $0 $414$567 $372,564

Ocean Shores Public Library 4,860 $275,781 $0 $0$0 $275,781

Ritzville Public Library 3,645 $155,900 $0 $0$0 $155,900

Roslyn Public Library 1,015 $42,325 $17,000 $0$0 $59,325

Upper Skagit Library District 4,230 $142,740 $0 $26,430$0 $169,170

Subtotal 24,920 $1,405,672 $77,175 $26,844$1,130 $1,510,821

5,000 & under w/o certified librarian

Castle Rock Public Library 2,145 $1,853 $0 $0$0 $1,853

Cathlamet (Blanche Bradley) Public Library 575 $35,955 $0 $0$0 $35,955

Cle Elum (Carpenter Memorial) Library 1,870 $57,000 $16,500 $0$0 $73,500

Davenport Public Library 1,740 $18,000 $0 $0$0 $18,000

Harrington Public Library 425 $9,183 $0 $0$0 $9,183

Kalama Public Library 2,505 $26,000 $0 $0$0 $26,000

Kittitas Public Library 1,150 $0 $6,500 $0$0 $6,500

Odessa Public Library 960 $8,000 $0 $0$0 $8,000

Pomeroy (Denny Ashby) Library 2,250 $36,447 $0 $0$0 $36,447

Reardan Memorial Library 630 $6,050 $0 $0$0 $6,050

Roy City Library 870 $17,546 $0 $0$0 $17,546

Sprague Public Library 495 $5,100 $0 $0$7,600 $12,700

Waitsburg (Weller) Public Library 1,245 $11,338 $0 $0$0 $11,338

Wilbur (Hesseltine) Public Library 895 $16,000 $0 $0$0 $16,000

Subtotal 17,755 $248,472 $23,000 $0$7,600 $279,072

6,544,250GRAND TOTAL $319,928,038 $4,806,540 $2,015,743$918,150 $327,668,471
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Public Libraries LSTA Other Total

Federal Operating Revenue by Source

Population

2009 Local, Federal and Capital Revenue Detail

Table 4 (continued)

Over 250,000

Fort Vancouver Regional Library District $0 $0 $0451,540

King County Library System $0 $290,994 $290,9941,232,665

Pierce County Library System $0 $0 $0556,975

Seattle Public Library $0 $0 $0602,000

Sno-Isle Libraries $0 $0 $0664,245

Spokane County Library District $0 $0 $0252,230

Timberland Regional Library - - -464,420

Subtotal $0 $290,994 $290,9944,224,075

100,001 - 250,000

Everett Public Library $0 $0 $0103,500

Kitsap Regional Library $0 $0 $0247,600

Mid-Columbia Library System $71,743 $186,291 $258,034208,035

North Central Regional Library $18,124 $5,902 $24,026242,775

Spokane Public Library $0 $0 $0205,500

Tacoma Public Library $0 $0 $0203,400

Whatcom County Library System $54,939 $0 $54,939116,970

Yakima Valley Libraries $262 $24,000 $24,262228,995

Subtotal $145,068 $216,193 $361,2611,556,775

25,001 - 100,000

Bellingham Public Library $0 $12,000 $12,00076,130

Longview Public Library $0 $0 $052,280

Mount Vernon City Library $11,068 $0 $11,06830,800

North Olympic Library System $0 $49,147 $49,14769,500

Pullman (Neill) Public Library $0 $0 $027,600

Puyallup Public Library $0 $0 $038,690

Renton Public Library $0 $0 $083,650

Richland Public Library $0 $0 $047,410

Stevens County Rural Library District $19,046 $0 $19,04643,830

Walla Walla Public Library $0 $0 $031,610

Subtotal $30,114 $61,147 $91,261501,500

5,001 - 25,000

Anacortes Public Library $0 $0 $016,790

Asotin County Library $7,000 $0 $7,00021,500

Burlington Public Library $0 $0 $08,870

Camas Public Library $0 $0 $016,950

Ellensburg Public Library $9,776 $0 $9,77617,230

Enumclaw Public Library $0 $0 $011,460

Grandview (Bleyhl Community) Library $0 $0 $09,405

Jefferson County Rural Library District $0 $0 $020,105

Kelso Public Library $0 $2,020 $2,02011,840

Liberty Lake Municipal Library $20,000 $0 $20,0007,270

Orcas Island Library District $0 $4,000 $4,0005,175

Pend Oreille County Library District $16,331 $0 $16,33112,900

Port Townsend Public Library $7,312 $0 $7,3128,895

San Juan Island Library District $18,037 $0 $18,0377,850

Sedro-Woolley Public Library $12,116 $0 $12,11610,070

Walla Walla County Rural Library District $0 $0 $017,310

Whitman County Library $9,807 $0 $9,80715,605

Subtotal $100,379 $6,020 $106,399219,225
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Public Libraries LSTA Other Total

Federal Operating Revenue by Source

Population

2009 Local, Federal and Capital Revenue Detail

Table 4 (continued)

5,000 & under w/ certified librarian

Columbia County Rural Library District $5,425 $47 $5,4723,970

La Conner Regional Library $0 $0 $04,670

Lopez Island Library District $0 $0 $02,530

Ocean Shores Public Library $0 $0 $04,860

Ritzville Public Library $0 $0 $03,645

Roslyn Public Library $0 $0 $01,015

Upper Skagit Library District $0 $0 $04,230

Subtotal $5,425 $47 $5,47224,920

5,000 & under w/o certified librarian

Castle Rock Public Library $0 $0 $02,145

Cathlamet (Blanche Bradley) Public Library $1,398 $0 $1,398575

Cle Elum (Carpenter Memorial) Library $0 $0 $01,870

Davenport Public Library $0 $0 $01,740

Harrington Public Library $0 $0 $0425

Kalama Public Library $0 $0 $02,505

Kittitas Public Library $0 $0 $01,150

Odessa Public Library $0 $0 $0960

Pomeroy (Denny Ashby) Library $10,000 $0 $10,0002,250

Reardan Memorial Library $0 $0 $0630

Roy City Library $0 $0 $0870

Sprague Public Library $4,000 $0 $4,000495

Waitsburg (Weller) Public Library $0 $0 $01,245

Wilbur (Hesseltine) Public Library $0 $0 $0895

Subtotal $15,398 $0 $15,39817,755

GRAND TOTAL $296,384 $574,401 $870,7856,544,250
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Public Libraries Local State Federal Other Total

Capital Revenue by Source

2009 Local, Federal and Capital Revenue Detail

Table 4 (continued)

Over 250,000

Fort Vancouver Regional Library District $0 $0 $0$0 $0

King County Library System $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Pierce County Library System $71,026 $0 $1,155,061$0 $1,226,087

Seattle Public Library $2,196,717 $0 $126,103$0 $2,322,820

Sno-Isle Libraries $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Spokane County Library District $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Timberland Regional Library - - -- -

Subtotal $2,267,743 $0 $1,281,164$0 $3,548,907

100,001 - 250,000

Everett Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Kitsap Regional Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Mid-Columbia Library System $0 $0 $0$0 $0

North Central Regional Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Spokane Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Tacoma Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Whatcom County Library System $0 $0 $19,145$0 $19,145

Yakima Valley Libraries $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Subtotal $0 $0 $19,145$0 $19,145

25,001 - 100,000

Bellingham Public Library $889,715 $0 $0$0 $889,715

Longview Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Mount Vernon City Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

North Olympic Library System $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Pullman (Neill) Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Puyallup Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Renton Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Richland Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Stevens County Rural Library District $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Walla Walla Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Subtotal $889,715 $0 $0$0 $889,715

5,001 - 25,000

Anacortes Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Asotin County Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Burlington Public Library $10,000 $2,000 $217$0 $12,217

Camas Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Ellensburg Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Enumclaw Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Grandview (Bleyhl Community) Library $0 $0 $7,800$0 $7,800

Jefferson County Rural Library District $0 $0 $75,000$0 $75,000

Kelso Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Liberty Lake Municipal Library $19,286 $0 $0$0 $19,286

Orcas Island Library District $69 $0 $0$0 $69

Pend Oreille County Library District $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Port Townsend Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

San Juan Island Library District $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Sedro-Woolley Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Walla Walla County Rural Library District $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Whitman County Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Subtotal $29,355 $2,000 $83,017$0 $114,372
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Public Libraries Local State Federal Other Total

Capital Revenue by Source

2009 Local, Federal and Capital Revenue Detail

Table 4 (continued)

5,000 & under w/ certified librarian

Columbia County Rural Library District $0 $0 $0$0 $0

La Conner Regional Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Lopez Island Library District $0 $0 $1,306$0 $1,306

Ocean Shores Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Ritzville Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Roslyn Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Upper Skagit Library District $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Subtotal $0 $0 $1,306$0 $1,306

5,000 & under w/o certified librarian

Castle Rock Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Cathlamet (Blanche Bradley) Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Cle Elum (Carpenter Memorial) Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Davenport Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Harrington Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Kalama Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Kittitas Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Odessa Public Library $1,000 $0 $0$0 $1,000

Pomeroy (Denny Ashby) Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Reardan Memorial Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Roy City Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Sprague Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Waitsburg (Weller) Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Wilbur (Hesseltine) Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Subtotal $1,000 $0 $0$0 $1,000

GRAND TOTAL $3,187,813 $2,000 $1,384,632$0 $4,574,445
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